

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

Page 10, following line 14:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 21.** AS 15.15 is amended by adding new sections to read:

**Sec. 15.15.490. Duplication of ballots.** An election official may not duplicate a facsimile ballot, electronic ballot, or damaged ballot unless the election official duplicates the ballot in front of a video recording device.

**Sec. 15.15.495. Election audits.** (a) The division shall audit and authenticate ballots for each state election. The audit must begin not later than 120 days after the election.

(b) The division shall conduct a forensic audit of all voting databases and voting machine and precinct tabulator hardware and software for each state election. The audit must begin not later than 120 days after the election.

(c) Not later than 30 days after completing an audit under (a) or (b) of this section, the division shall provide to the governor, the lieutenant governor, and each member of the legislature a written report, including recommendations for improvement, of the audit results. Not later than 60 days after completing an audit under (a) or (b) of this section, the division shall publish on the division's public Internet website a written report of the election results and audit results."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 22:

Delete "sec. 45"

1           Insert "sec. 46"  
2  
3   Page 26, line 23:  
4           Delete "sec. 46"  
5           Insert "sec. 47"  
6           Delete "sec. 48"  
7           Insert "sec. 49"  
8  
9   Page 26, line 24:  
10          Delete "sec. 49"  
11          Insert "sec. 50"  
12  
13   Page 26, line 25:  
14          Delete "sec. 50"  
15          Insert "sec. 51"  
16  
17   Page 26, lines 25 - 26:  
18          Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50"  
19          Insert "secs. 46, 47, and 49 - 51"  
20  
21   Page 27, line 2:  
22          Delete "Sections 43 and 44"  
23          Insert "Sections 44 and 45"  
24  
25   Page 27, line 3:  
26          Delete "Section 58"  
27          Insert "Section 59"  
28  
29   Page 27, line 4:  
30          Delete "secs. 59 and 60"  
31          Insert "secs. 60 and 61"